FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. t. 13)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings $red red red red red red red red red red $	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner 10206781	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Food and Health Services, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Vitanergy, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: ☐ (1 - ② ← △ ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ← ←	Internal Address: Suite 211  Street Address: 717 Ponce de Leon Blvd.  City: Coral Gables State: FL ZIP: 33134  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert M. Downey, P.A.  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 150 E. Palmetto Park Rd.  Suite 350  City: Boca Raton State: FI, ZIP:33432	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/2002 LHUELLER 00000105 2000966 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

STATE OF FLORIDA	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF DADE	)

WHEREAS, FOOD AND HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation, has adopted, has used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for URINOZINC, Registration No. 2,000,966, dated September 17, 1996;

WHEREAS, VITANERGY, INC. is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FOOD AND HEALTH SERVICES, INC. does hereby assign unto the said VITANERGY, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the U.S. trademark registration thereof, No. 2,000,966.

FOOD AND HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

Ву:

Carlos Perez, President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aday of October, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MILAGROS R VAZQUEZ

COMMISSION NUMBER
DD022559
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MAY 26,2005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/10/2002 REEL: 002491 FRAME: 0889